
TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Sunday, August 13, 2017

T2B  

Kathleen RupprechtJudge:

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24017 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanT2B

24015 Kaiser, All American, Mary FitzsimmonsT2B

24014 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithT2B

24013 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinT2B

24012 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanT2B

24008 Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy FitzgeraldT2B

24007 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie WatkinsT2B

24006 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsT2B

20 11Jump Height = # of dogs

20043 MeMe, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistT2B

20042 Rose, Irish Red and White Setter, Mary FitzsimmonsT2B

20035 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganT2B

20011 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaT2B

20010 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonT2B

20009 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesT2B

20008 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeT2B

20007 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannT2B

20006 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20002 Brodie, All American, Hillary ReavisT2B

20019 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczT2BP

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16036 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaT2B

16015 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallT2B

16014 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoT2B

16009 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

T2B

16007 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoT2B

16004 Magic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen 

Lumnah

T2B

16021 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourT2BP

16020 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonT2BP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganT2B

12012 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngT2B

12001 Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa CoxT2B

12010 Eli, English Cocker Spaniel, Donna KiuruT2BP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonT2B

8001 Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather WittT2B

8004 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonT2BP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Kathleen RupprechtJudge:

24 9Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanAXA

24011 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXA

24017 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

24016 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

24015 Kaiser, All American, Mary FitzsimmonsAXB

24014 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXB

24013 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24006 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXB

24002 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereAXB

20 21Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Brodie, All American, Hillary ReavisAXA

20039 Keeley, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXPA

20038 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

20037 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20036 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20035 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXB

20014 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20011 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20010 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20009 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXB

20008 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXB

20007 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

20006 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20004 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20040 Coco, German Shorthaired Pointer, Donna CupkaAXPB

20022 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20021 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20019 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAXPB

20018 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXPB

20017 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20016 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

16 20Jump Height = # of dogs

Page 1 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  



TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Sunday, August 13, 2017

16004 Magic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen 

Lumnah

AXA

16017 Lucy, Collie, Rebecca KayAXPA

16036 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16035 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16015 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16014 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16012 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXB

16011 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16010 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXB

16009 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16008 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16007 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16006 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16038 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXPB

16037 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPB

16027 Demanda, Collie, Rebecca KayAXPB

16025 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16022 Quay, Australian Shepherd, Lyn ScribnerAXPB

16021 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16020 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXPB

12 9Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa CoxAXA

12025 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12020 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12013 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXB

12006 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12005 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12004 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12009 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAXPB

12007 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXPB

8 7Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather WittAXA

8003 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8002 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8008 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8006 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8005 Taffy, All American, Rebecca KayAXPB

8004 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4007 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4006 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

4005 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4003 Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabneyAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Kathleen RupprechtJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24018 Fosse, Collie, Liz KeohanOA

24008 Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy FitzgeraldOA

24007 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie WatkinsOA

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20025 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

OA

20024 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourOA

20029 Lucy, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishOAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16028 Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin SchaeferOA

16030 Zhora, Collie, Rebecca KayOAP

16029 Teak, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Constance GloreOAP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyOA

12015 Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly FultonOAP

12010 Eli, English Cocker Spaniel, Donna KiuruOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Kathleen RupprechtJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24019 Hunter, German Shorthaired Pointer, Donna CupkaNAB

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20043 MeMe, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistNAB

20042 Rose, Irish Red and White Setter, Mary FitzsimmonsNAB

20041 Arabella, Dalmatian, Tod HebertNAB

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16034 Frolic, Collie, Joany WhiteNAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAB

Page 2 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Keeva, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Patricia LalliNAA

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Kathleen RupprechtJudge:

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanAXJA

24011 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJA

24017 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

24016 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJB

24015 Kaiser, All American, Mary FitzsimmonsAXJB

24014 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXJB

24006 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJB

24002 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereAXJB

20 20Jump Height = # of dogs

20039 Keeley, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAJPA

20038 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

20037 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20036 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20035 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXJB

20025 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXJB

20014 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB

20011 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20010 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20009 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXJB

20008 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJB

20007 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

20006 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20004 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20040 Coco, German Shorthaired Pointer, Donna CupkaAJPB

20022 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20021 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20019 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAJPB

20018 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAJPB

20016 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

16 21Jump Height = # of dogs

16028 Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin SchaeferAXJA

16004 Magic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen 

Lumnah

AXJA

16017 Lucy, Collie, Rebecca KayAJPA

16036 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16035 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16015 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16014 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16012 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXJB

16011 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16010 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXJB

16009 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16008 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16007 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16006 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16038 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAJPB

16037 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAJPB

16027 Demanda, Collie, Rebecca KayAJPB

16025 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16022 Quay, Australian Shepherd, Lyn ScribnerAJPB

16021 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16020 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAJPB

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12020 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12013 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXJB

12006 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12005 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12004 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12009 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPB

12007 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAJPB

8 7Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather WittAXJA

8003 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8002 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8008 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8006 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8005 Taffy, All American, Rebecca KayAJPB

8004 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPB

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4007 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4006 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

4005 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4004 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAJPB

4003 Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabneyAJPB

Page 3 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  



TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Sunday, August 13, 2017

Jumpers Open/Open P

Kathleen RupprechtJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24018 Fosse, Collie, Liz KeohanOAJ

24008 Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy FitzgeraldOAJ

24007 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie WatkinsOAJ

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20042 Rose, Irish Red and White Setter, Mary FitzsimmonsOAJ

20024 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourOAJ

20002 Brodie, All American, Hillary ReavisOAJ

20029 Lucy, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishOJP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Zhora, Collie, Rebecca KayOJP

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyOAJ

12012 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ

12001 Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa CoxOAJ

12015 Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly FultonOJP

12010 Eli, English Cocker Spaniel, Donna KiuruOJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Kathleen RupprechtJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24019 Hunter, German Shorthaired Pointer, Donna CupkaNAJB

24010 BB Gun, German Shorthaired Pointer, Joe MsciszNAJB

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20041 Arabella, Dalmatian, Tod HebertNAJB

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16034 Frolic, Collie, Joany WhiteNAJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Keeva, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Patricia LalliNAJA

Page 4 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


